## FOI 014/2022 Response

- 1. Can you confirm names of all agencies supplying into the trust directly or via the NHS Professionals platform for nursing staff specifically for both Band 2 and Band 5 requirements, including off-framework agencies.
- a. With the above information, can this be broken down by
- Volume of supply (per month for the last 12 months)
- Total trust spend per agency (per month for the last 12 months)
- By AfC banding of shift request and speciality of nurse

Please note that the Trust do not use off-framework agencies.

Please see table below for the list of agencies used for all temporary staffing, including agency band 2 and 5 nurses.

Supplie	
ATHON.	A LIMITED
PULSE	
MEDSO	L HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MSI REC	RUITMENT
NC HEA	LTHCARE LTD
DOCTO	RS ON CALL LTD
SERVICE	CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.
MEDAC	S HEALTHCARE PLC.
EVERGO	OOD ASSOCIATES LIMITED
SANCTL	JARY PERSONNEL LIMITED
HCL NU	RSING
MEDICL	JRE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED
ID MED	ICAL
LIQUID	PERSONNEL
FRESH F	RECRUITMENT LIMITED
SWIIS (I	JK) LTD.
YOUR W	VORLD NURSING LTD
RIG ME	DICAL RECRUIT LIMITED
ONECAL	L 24
HAMPT	ONS RESOURCING LTD
MEDBA	NK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD
HCL SO	CIAL CARE LTD
VENN G	ROUP LIMITED
MEDICS	PRO LTD
YOUR W	VORLD RECRUITMENT LTD
MY LOC	UM LTD
NATION	IAL LOCUMS

Please see table below for the breakdown of agency Spend for qualified and unqualified nurses (including those of band 2 and band 5) for the financial year of 2021/2022.

	Agency Nurse Qualified	Agency Nurse Unqualified
Year End 2122	2122 Actual	2122 Actual
April	82,377.35	3,750.28
May	71,238.67	19,387.99
June	72,943.63	19,040.50
July	64,500.57	17,905.49
August	75,509.21	11,005.94
September	64,019.04	10,615.04
October	92,854.84	15,450.63
November	65,828.26	16,657.67
December	95,146.21	8,438.17
January	66,763.81	3,193.19
February	163,132.57	108,871.47
March	89,373.86	11,252.66
Total	1,003,688.02	245,569.03

Please note that a breakdown of volume supply and AfC banding of shift request cannot be provided.

This is because obtaining the requested information will require exhaustive and manual measures that exceeds the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

2. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been filled by agencies supplying Band 5 Registered Nursing staff at or below NHSI agency capped rates within the last 12 month period?

1105

3. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been filled by agencies supplying Band 5 Registered Nursing staff above NHSI agency capped rates within the last 12 month period?

169

4. For the same 12 month period, can you confirm the average charge rate per hour for Band 5 Nursing agency staff across:

Weekdays: £23.81

Night Shift/Saturday shifts: £27.22

Sunday shift/Bank Holiday: £ 29.52